Town of Clear Lake

111 Gecowets Drive Fremont, IN 46737 (260) 495-9158 www.townofclearlake.org

Mailbox Waiver of Liability

The Town of Clear Lake discourages the construction of mailboxes that are not designed to bend or fall away if hit. The Town of Clear Lake encourages property owners to reference and utilize the "Mailbox Guidelines" found on the website of the United States Postal Service. A copy of these "Mailbox Guidelines" is available from the Town of Clear Lake upon request.

The property owner of a mailbox that does not meet the aforementioned "Mailbox Guidelines" shall assume all responsibility and liability and hold harmless the Town of Clear Lake for any damage that may occur to the mailbox as a result of the provision of Town Services including but not limited to snow plowing and removal, garbage collection, road construction and maintenance, and utility construction and maintenance. Furthermore, the property owner also assumes all responsibility and liability for accidents and injuries caused by the placement of the mailbox within a road right-of-way where vehicles travel on a regular basis.

Owner's Name (Please Print)
Address
Owner's Signature
Owner's Signature
Date

